

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# MS. LAURYN HILL: MISEDUCATION OF LAURYN HILL SPECIAL 25<sup>TH</sup> ANNIVERSARY PERFORMANCE IS COMING TO MYSTIC LAKE SEPT. 8

## Tickets on sale July 21

PRIOR LAKE, Minn. – July 19, 2023 – Ms. Lauryn Hill is bringing her special 25<sup>th</sup> anniversary performance of The Miseducation of Lauryn Hill to the Mystic Amphitheater at 8 p.m. Friday, Sept. 8.

Lauryn Hill's soulful voice propelled her to the top of the hip-hop and R&B charts at the end of the 20<sup>th</sup> century. Her sound, often categorized as neo-soul, bridged hip-hop and mainstream popular music.

Hill acted on the television soap opera "As the World Turns" and alongside Whoopie Goldberg in the film "Sister Act 2: Back in the Habit." With the money she earned from her acting jobs, she helped finance her group, Fugees. The group's second album, "The Score," sold more than 18 million copies and earned two Grammy Awards. The album featured an impressive remake of Roberta Flack's 1973 hit, "Killing Me Softly with His Song."

Her first solo album, "The Miseducation of Lauryn Hill," was released in 1998. Fueled by the success of the single "Doo Wop (That Thing)," the album went multi-Platinum in several countries. It was notable for its deeply personal lyrics, which addressed such themes as the meaning of self, family and community. Hill was nominated for 10 Grammy Awards and won five, including Best New Artist and Album of the Year. For more information, visit mslaurynhill.com.

## **TICKET INFORMATION**

Tickets to see Ms. Lauryn Hill: Miseducation of Lauryn Hill Special 25<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Performance at 8 p.m. Friday, Sept. 8, 2023, in the Mystic Amphitheater will be available July 21 starting at \$59. Contact the Mystic Box Office at 952-496-6563 or visit <a href="mysticlake.com">mysticlake.com</a> for more details.

**Event:** Ms. Lauryn Hill: Miseducation of Lauryn Hill

Special 25<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Performance

**Date & Time:** 8 p.m. Friday, Sept. 8, 2023

**Place**: Mystic Amphitheater

**Tickets**: Starting at \$59

On sale: 10 a.m. Friday, July 21, 2023

### ABOUT MYSTIC LAKE CASINO HOTEL

Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community, Mystic Lake Casino Hotel is the premier gaming facility in the Midwest. Mystic Lake<sup>®</sup> creates original and exciting entertainment experiences for its guests with gaming, distinctive bars and restaurants, indoor

and outdoor concert venues, unique special events, and luxurious accommodations, all just 25 minutes southwest of Minneapolis/Saint Paul. In 2018, Mystic Lake opened Mystic Lake Center®, a new event space and hotel tower. Offering state-of-the-art technology, this 70,000-square-foot venue hosts groups of all sizes for conferences, expos, weddings and other events. With 766 new and renovated modern hotel rooms, Mystic Lake is one of the largest hotels in the Twin Cities area.

###

### **Media Inquiries:**

Madeleine Rush • 651-214-6937 • madeleine@goffpublic.com

2400 MYSTIC LAKE BOULEVARD, PRIOR LAKE, MN 55372 • PHONE 952-445-9000 Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community